
Last Name First Name Email Organization Phone

Adler Clint clint.adler@alaska.gov Alaska Department of Transp907‐451‐5321

Ahearn William bill.ahearn@state.vt.us Vermont  802‐828‐2561

BITTNER JASON JJBITTNER@CUTR.USF.EDU CENTER FOR URBAN TRANSP 813 974‐9797

Bonini Michael mbonini@pa.gov PennDOT 717‐772‐4664

Boudreaux Michael michael.b.boudreaux@la.gov Louisiana DOTD 225‐767‐9123

Bowman John jbowman@odot.org ODOT 4055212704

Brach Ann abrach@nas.edu TRB 202‐334‐2242

Brady Sandra sandra.brady@la.gov LTRC 225‐767‐9716

Briseno Socorro coco.briseno@dot.ca.gov CA Department of Transporta916‐654‐8877

Brown Jeffrey brownje@dot.state.al.us ALDOT 334 353‐6940

Brown Michael Michael.Brown@VDOT.Virginia.gov Virginia Center for Transport 434‐293‐1998

Bryant James jbryant@nas.edu Transportation Research Bao202‐334‐2087

Bufalino Michael Michael.Bufalino@odot.state.or.us Oregon DOT 503‐986‐2845

Casey Patrick pat.casey@ctcandassociates.com CTC & Associates LLC 608‐345‐8601

Colgrove George george.colgrove@state.vt.us Vermont Agency of Transpor 703‐483‐5133

Connor Billy bgconnor@alaska.edu Alaska University Transportat907‐474‐7330

Conrad John john.conrad@ch2m.com CH2M HILL 253‐304‐7524

Crabtree Joseph joe.crabtree@uky.edu Kentucky Transportation Cen859‐257‐4508

Crichton‐Sumners Camille camille.crichtonsumners@dot.state.nj.uNJDOT 609‐530‐5966

Crum Shannon  shannon.crum@txdot.gov TxDOT 512‐416‐4732

DeCarmine Michael mdecarmine@nas.edu Transportation Research Boa202‐334‐2952

Dey Soumya soumya.dey@dc.gov DDOT 202‐671‐1369

Dill Jennifer jdill@pdx.edu OTREC@PSU 503‐725‐3734

DiMaggio Jerry jdimaggio@nas.edu Transportation Research Boa202‐334‐2109

Dixon Kidada dixonk@dot.state.al.us Alabama DOT 334‐538‐2411



Dock Stephanie stephanie.dock@dc.gov District Department of Trans 202‐671‐1371

Dockstader James darryll.dockstader@dot.state.fl.us Florida Department of Transp850‐414‐4617

Ellis Anne aellis@azdot.gov Arizona Department of Trans602‐712‐6910

Evans Monique lisa.jackson@dot.gov Federal Highway Administrat202‐493‐3260

Fallon James sandra.thomas@ct.gov Connecticut Department of T860‐594‐2975

Gaines Danena bbursell@camsys.com Cambridge Systematics, Inc. 404‐443‐3200

Galicinao Domingo lisa.jackson@dot.gov Federal Highway Administrat808‐541‐2302

gaspard kevin kevin.gaspard@la.gov LTRC 2257679104

Gautreau Gavin Gavin.Gautreau@LA.GOV LADOTD/LTRC 225‐767‐9110

Geary Georgene ggeary@dot.ga.gov Georgia DOT 770‐898‐2258

Geigle Joseph lisa.jackson@dot.gov Federal Highway Administrat919‐747‐7007

Gerst Cynthia cynthia.gerst@dot.state.oh.us Ohio Department of Transpo 614‐314‐3516

Gopu Vijaya v.gopu@la.gov LTRC 225‐802‐8778

Hagedorn Hau hagedorn@pdx.edu OTREC@PSU 503‐725‐3734

Hallmark Shauna Shallmar@iastate.edu Iowa state universities 515‐963‐1919

Harder Barbara Btharder@verizon.net B T Harder, Inc. 215‐735‐2482

Hardt Allison ahardt@sha.state.md.us Maryland State Highway Adm410‐545‐2916

Hedges Christopher CHedges@nas.edu Transportation Research Boa202‐334‐1472

Hejl Frederick fhejl@nas.edu TRB 202‐334‐2953

Hirt Brian brian.hirt@ctcandassociates.com CTC & Associates LLC 402‐770‐9067

Hook Gary ghook@odot.org Planning and Research 405‐522‐1042

Hussain Azmat lisa.jackson@dot.gov Federal Highway Administrat410‐779‐7161

Hutton Pamela  phutton@aashto.org AASHTO 303.263.1212

Jared David djared@dot.ga.gov Georgia Department of Trans404‐608‐4799

Jencks Crawford cjencks@nas.edu Transportation Research Boa202‐334‐3233

Jenks Christopher cjenks@nas.edu Transportation Research Boa202‐334‐3089



Jolly Christopher christopher.jolly@dot.gov Federal Highway Administrat802‐929‐4423

Jumper David david.jumper@la.gov LTRC 225‐767‐9119

Kamin Jacqueline Jacqueline.kamin@dot.wi.gov WisDOT 6082672294

Kergaye Cameron ckergaye@utah.gov Utah Department of Transpo 801‐633‐0359

King Bill bill.king@la.gov LA DOTD 225‐767‐9129

Klein Timothy timothy.klein@dot.gov US Department of Transporta202‐366‐0075

Knight Peggi peggi.knight@dot.iowa.net Iowa Department of Transpo 515‐239‐1530

Kreider Richard rickk@ksdot.org Kansas DOT 785‐296‐1195

Landry Allison allison.landry@la.gov LA DOTD/LTRC 225‐767‐9134

Lefler Valerie valerie.d.lefler@gmail.com University of Nebraska 402‐806‐0315

Long Richard rlong747@msn.com University of Florida 850‐933‐5437

Lucke Jan  jlucke@umn.edu University of Minnesota Cent612‐624‐7778

Lucke Jan jlucke@umn.edu University of Minnesota Cent612‐624‐7778

MCCOY ROBERT robert.mccoy@state.nm.us NMDOT 505‐220‐1470

McDonnell Jim jmcdonnell@aashto.org AASHTO 202‐624‐5448

McDowell Timothy tim.mcdowell@wyo.gov Wyoming Department of Tra 307‐777‐4177

McLeod William wmcleod@nas.edu TRB 202‐334‐2947

Morvant Mark mark.morvant@la.gov LADOTD 225‐767‐9124

MOULDEN JOHN JOHN.MOULDEN@DOT.GOV FHWA 202‐493‐3470

Moulton Mary mary.moulton@dot.gov US Department of Transporta202‐366‐0303

Mumphrey Marty marty.mumphrey@la.gov TTEC 225‐767‐9719

Nambisan Shashi shashi@iastate.edu Iowa State University ‐ Institu515‐294‐5209

Nantung Tommy tnantung@indot.in.gov INDOT 765‐463‐1521

Norman Mark mnorman@nas.edu TRB 703‐440‐8708

Oman Leni OmanL@wsdot.wa.gov  WSDOT 360‐705‐7961

Ormesher Daris Daris.Ormesher@state.sd.us SD Dept of Transportation 605‐773‐6242



Parrish Ned ned.parrish@itd.idaho.gov Idaho Transportation Depart 208‐334‐8296

Paul Harold harold.paul@la.gov LTRC/LADOTD 225‐767‐9101

Peabody Dale dale.peabody@maine.gov MaineDOT 207‐624‐3305

Pedersen Neil npedersen@nas.edu TRB 202‐334‐1426

Pepin Stephen stephen.pepin@state.ma.us MassDOT 617‐698‐2801

Pietrucha Martin mtp5@psu.edu Penn State University, Larson814‐863‐3954

Pumphrey Michael Michael.E.Pumphrey@wv.gov WVDOT Research & Special S304‐376‐3749

Rabun JT JRabun@dot.ga.gov Georgia DOT 404‐608‐4742

Roberts Glenn groberts@dot.state.nh.us New Hampshire DOT 603‐731‐8630

Rupnow Tyson Tyson.Rupnow@la.gov LADOTD 225‐767‐9148

Sanders Michael sandersmr@scdot.org SCDOT 803‐397‐5762

Schaftelin Shari Shari.Schaftelin@dot.gov DOT/FHWA 202‐366‐0142

Schaftlein Shari shari.schaftlein@dot.gov DOT/Federal Highway Admin202‐366‐5570

Scholz Ann ascholz@dot.state.nh.us NH DOT 603‐271‐3151

Schutzbach Amy Amy.Schutzbach@illinois.gov Illinois DOT 217‐782‐2631

Sillick Sue ssillick@mt.gov Montana DOT 406‐431‐8409

Skinner Robert bskinner@nas.edu Transportation Research Boa202‐334‐2936

Smith Cynthia cjsmith@mdot.ms.gov Mississippi DOT ‐  Research D601‐359‐7650

Speights Jenny Jenny.Speights@la.gov LTRC 225‐767‐9183

Stone Bill william.stone@modot.mo.gov MoDOT 573‐526‐4328

Tamayo Sarah sarah.tamayo@ahtd.ar.gov AHTD 501‐569‐2073

Taylor Linda  Linda.Taylor@state.mn.us Minnesota Department of Tr 651‐366‐3765

Temple Bill btemple@caal.org Concrete and Aggregtes Asso225‐293‐5735

Townley Michael  townleym@michigan.gov Michigan Department of Tran517‐636‐0144

Trentacoste Michael Michael.Trentacoste@dot.gov Federal Highway Administrat202‐493‐3999

Turnbull Katherine k‐turnbull@tamu.edu Texas A&M Transportation In979‐845‐6005



Vanlandingham Dawn lisa.jackson@dot.gov Federal Highway Administrat202‐493‐3198

Watkins James jwatkins@mdot.ms.gov MS Department of Transport 601‐359‐7650

Weathers Don jdweathers@lahotmix.org Louisiana Asphalt Pavement A225‐927‐9737

White James  jimmy.white@vdot.virginia.gov VCTIR 540 460 1462

White Enid enid.white1@wyo.gov Wyoming Department of Tra 307‐777‐4182

Williams Donald donald.l.williams@wv.gov West Virginia Department of 304‐677‐4000

Wolfe Emily emily.wolfe@la.gov LTRC 225‐767‐9145

Womack Kevin kevin.womack@dot.gov US/DOT/RITA 202‐36‐5447

Wright Frederick G. "Bud" dtamburelli@aashto.org AASHTO 202‐624‐5811

Wright Leslie lisa.jackson@dot.gov Federal Highway Administrat202‐493‐3460

Yeh Daniel daniel.yeh@dot.wi.gov Wisconsin DOT 608‐267‐6977

Zeringue Kirk kirk.zeringue@la.gov Lousiana DOTD 225‐767‐9169


